



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 861/2024

Shri Shivdas Narayan Dhage

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. C. R. Najbile, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. N. R. Patil, A.G.P for Respondent(s)/State.
Ms I. P. Khisti, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 19.10.2024

- . Heard.
2. **ADMIT.**
3. Call record and proceedings.
4. Learned A.G.P waives service for respondent(s)/State.
5. I. P. Khisti learned Counsel waives service for respondent No.3.
6. Stand over after twelve weeks.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)