



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 861 OF 2024**

**(Shivdas Narayan Dhage V/s The State of Maharashtra & Ors.)**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Mohit Dube, Advocate h/f Mr. C. R. Najbile,  
Advocate for Appellant.

Ms. I. P. Khisti, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Mr. M. A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

-----  
**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**  
**DATE : JUNE 09, 2026.**

. The learned Counsel appearing for Appellant seeks time to file private paper book.

2. Accordingly, six weeks time is granted to file private paper book in the matter.

**[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]**

*vijaya*